Saddleback Attorney Service, Inc.

- providing professional legal support since 1977 for California and the Nation -

Court Fee Schedule - 2013

COURT FILINGS S leities st e FEE* RIVERSIDE SAN BERNARDINO SAN FRANCISCO

Unlimited Complaint $435 $450 $435 $450
Unlimited UD Complaint + $25K $435 $450 $435 $450
Limited Complaint over $10K* $370 $395 $380 $370
Limited Complaint up to $10K* $225 $255 $240 $225
UD (CCP1161.2) Limited $10K to $25K $385 $410 $395 $385
UD (CCP1161.2) Limited up to $10K $240 $270 $255 $240
Petitions - Probate** / Family / Special Procedings $435 $450 $435 $450
1st Appearance Fee - Per Party - Unlimited $435 $450 $435 $450
1st Appearance Fee - Limited $10K to $25K $370 $395 $380 $370
1st Appearance Fee - Limited up to $10K $225 $255 $240 $225
Amendment Raising Claim fr. < $10K to $10K - $25K $145 $140 $140 $145
Complex Designation Fee $1000

. P i 8 o SMALLCLAIMS

earing Fee .

. , Small Claims - Up to $1500 $30
(MOtl?ns’ I,EX Parte, OSC’s, Between $1501 and $5000 $50
ORAP's, Trial Cont,, etc.) Between $5001 and $7500 $75

Motions for Summaryjudgment $500 If more than 12 claims per year $100
e e Small Claims Motion $20

OSC Modifying Custody or Visitation $85 Order to Appear $40
Request to Continue Hearing $20 Notice of Appeal - Small Claims $75
Request to Continue a Trial $40 Amend under $1500 up to $5000 $20

I _ . Amend from over $1500 up to $7500 $25
Reclassification from Limited to Unlimited $140 Amend from under $1500 to $5000 - $7500 445
Change of Venue / Transfer $50 Amendment increasing claim up to Limited $149
(separate check required + filing fee) Request for Postponement $10
Commission to take Out-of-State Deposition $20
Stipulation and Order $20 US Bankruptcy Court - Central
Order for Service of Summons by Publication $20 Petition Chapter 7 $306

. Petition Chapters 9, 11, & 15 $1,213
Issuance of Writ or Abstract $25 Petition Chapter 13 $281
Application for Order of Sale of a Dwelling $40 Adversary Complaint $293
Issuing Order for Sale $30 Motion for Relief from Stay $176
. Amended Schedules (D,E,F) $30

Copies per Page $.50 Issuance of Abstract $9.00
Certification per Doc $25 Copies per pg/Cert. $0.50/$11.00
Exemplification per Doc $20 Appeal $298
Jury Fees $150

Notice of Appeal - Limited US District Court - Central

Case up to $10K $225 Complaint $350
Over $10K up to $25K $370 Notice of Removal $350
. o Application For Admission $325
Notice of Ap.peal - Unlimited (2 separate checks) lssuance of Abstract $9.50
1. to Superior Court $100
2. to Court of Appeals $775 Appeal $455
’ Copies per pg $0.50
Confession of Judgment / Renewal of Judgment $30 Certification $11.00
Delivery of Will for Safekeeping $50

Witness Fees

Secreta ry of State - Articles of Inc. State Court $35.00 plus $0.20 per mile, round trip

Profit Corp. $100 and $15 (separate checks) Federal Court $40.00 plus $0.55 per mile, round trip
Non-Profit Corp - $30 and $15 (separate checks) Peace Officers $275 (check made out to agency)
Reserve Corporate Name - 2 Checks @ $10 Each Records Only No Appearance $15.00 (state only)

* Please indicate the demand amount on face page of the filing ~ ** Due to significant changes in Probate, please refer to the Court Fee Schedule

1801 Parkcourt Place, Ste. F100 Santa Ana, CA 92701 714.973.9202 ph 714.973.0127 fx www.saddlebackattysvc.com
For a more detailed description of california’s State Court Filing Fees, visit http.//www.courts.ca.gov/



